INDIVIDUAL CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 404 PERMIT/
INDIVIDUAL CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY

CERTIFICATION APPLICATION

PROPOSED MITCHELL LANDFILL PROJECT

CRESAP, MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

SUBMITTED TO:

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AND
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS - PITTSBURGH DISTRICT

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, INC.

SUBMITTED BY:

1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA — 17TH FLOOR

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

PREPARED BY:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

4274 GLENDALE MILFORD ROAD

April 26, 2012

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45242

CEC PROJECT NO. 110-416.8400

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

Cincinnati 4274 Glendale Milford Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242
Ph: 513/985-0226 / Fx: 513/985-0228
Toll Free: 800/759-5614
cincinnati@cecinc.com
www.cecinc.com

Austin
Boston
Charlotte
Chicago
Cleveland

855/365-2324
866/312-2024
855/859-9932
877/963-6026
866/507-2324

Columbus
Detroit
Export
Indianapolis
Nashville

888/598-6808
866/380-2324
800/899-3610
877/746-0749
800/763-2326

North Central PA
Phoenix
Pittsburgh

St. Louis

Toledo

877/321-2324
877/231-2324
800/365/2324
866/250-3679
888/598-6808



